

Scotus Central Catholic Jr./Sr. High School

1554 18th Avenue Columbus, NE 68601 (402)-564-7165 Jeff Ohnoutka, Executive Director / President Brady Vancura, Principal Merlin Lahm, Activities Dir. / Asst. Principal

Press Release

Date: March 18th, 2024

From: Merlin Lahm, Scotus Central Activities Director/Assistant Principal

Email: mlahm@colcath.org

Sarah Langan named new cheerleading sponsor at Scotus Central Catholic

(Columbus, Neb.) Scotus Central Catholic is pleased to announce that Sarah Langan will be the new cheerleading sponsor starting in the 2024-2025 school year. Langan will replace Pat Engel, who is stepping away after many years of service as our cheerleading sponsor. It is apparent Sarah has a passion for cheerleading and coaching.

Langan was a cheerleader for three years at Lincoln East. During her time on the team, they qualified for nationals in 1995. She has also been a dance mom for 12 years, where she watched her daughters compete in competitive dance.

Langan is excited to work with the girls and take the cheerleaders to the next level. She also mentioned how grateful she is to Pat Engel. She knows that Pat will continue to be a great resource going forward. She will start working with the team this summer. We are excited to have Sarah lead our cheerleaders into the future!